P.02

## O.DAVID H. BRINKMAN COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNM	1EN	T
----------------	-----	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/10/2007 500311333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 011484 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Incorrect Serial Number was 09694399 and the correct Serial Number is 09698813.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bengt Sunden	01/26/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cole Parmer Instrument Company	
Street Address:	625 East Bunker Court	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09698813

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

513-241-2324

retienne@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Brinkman

Address Line 1:

441 Vine Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 2700

Address Line 4:

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FCOLE-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Brinkman

Total Attachments: 2

source=FCOLE\_01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0345** 

700333780

JUL-17-2007 08:55

513 241 6234

513 241 6234

P.03

O:DAVID H. BRINKMAN COMPANY:441 VINE STREET

source=FCOLE\_01\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0346

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

02-07-2001



# ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Docket No. 61146
101607812	5.201
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bengt Sunden Pukslagargatan 27	Name: Cole-Parmer Instrument Comapny
125 39 Akvshi Sweden	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 625 East Bunker Court
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vernon Hills State: IL ZIP: 60061
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: January 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	The second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 18 ECEIVE
09/694,399, Filed: 10/23/00 Entitled: " <i>Peristaltic Pump</i> "	· [以
Additional numbers attac	hed?YesNo
<b>*</b> •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6. Total number of avolinations and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: <u>Julius Tabin, Esq.</u>	_X Enclosed
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	9 Dennis A
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603	6. Deposit Account Nc06-1135
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  **Total Company Compa	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Richard A. Kaba	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 3

02/07/2001 GTON11 00000041 09694399

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0347 JUL-17-2007 08:56

513 241 6234

513 241 6234

P.06

O:DAVID H. BRINKMAN COMPANY:441 VINE STREET

Docket No. 61146

# ASSIGNMENT

Valuable consideration have assigned and do hereby assign to COLE PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY, an Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 625 East Bunker Court, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent, U.S. Application No. 684698 813
Application No. 684698 813
United States, entitled The 7/10/67

PERISTALTIC PUMP

and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

ÄLVSJÖ January 26

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

Bengty Sunden

PATENT

REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0348